

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 888-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/13/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/9/2020
 Final action:
 12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to

purchase property for the construction of the new Cleveland Division of Fire - Station 26, for the

Department of Public Safety.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 888-2020, 2. 888-2020 Executive Summary, 3. 888-2020 map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/18/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,